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Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments by Way 
of Security 

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers 
all its interests, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned 
in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand. 

Williams, A. S. and S. M. 
Fairburn, D. D. V. 
McKenzie, W. M. 
Ferguson, S. W. .. 
Drysdale, C. W. .. 
Chamberlain, R. O. 
Christie, H. B. 
Hewitt, W. J. 
Bolger, L. C. 
McLean, I. R. 
McKay, J. G. 
Hogan, T. J. and M. J. 
Shand, F. D. 
McKenzie, R. I. .. 
Wayte, A. J. 
Barker, I. H. S. .. 
Anderson, S. A. and C. M. I. 

Dated this 27th day of February 1976. 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 

SCHEDULE 

Grantor 

INVERCARGILL SUPREME COURT REGISTRY 

Number of 
Instrument Property Secured 

185 
222 
187 
188 
189 
190 
191 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
256 
253 

Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments by Way 
of Security 

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers 
all its interests, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned 
in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand. 

Graham, J. A. and J. 
Burke, J. D. 
Mincher, J. C. 
Lamond, V. A. .. 
Golden, N. R. 
Crack, S. S. and G. F. 
Pope, M. J. and M. T. 
Clarke, I. L. and C. A. 
Saunders, R. J. .. 
Brown, C. L. 

Dated this 27th day of February 1976. 
Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 

SCHEDULE 

Grantor 

INVERCARGILL SUPREME COURT REGISTRY 

Number of 
Instrument Property Secured 

605 
606 
608 
609 
618 
514 
561 
573 
613 
597 

Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 


