Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments by Way of Security

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interests, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

SCHEDULE

	Grantor											Property Secured					
			I	NVERCARO	ILL SUPR	еме Соц	RT REGIS	STRY									
Williams, A. S. and S. M										185		Stock.					
Fairburn, D. D. V.							••	• •		222		Stock.					
McKenzie, W. M.	• •	• •			•••	• • •	•••	• •		187	• • •	Stock and plant,					
Ferguson, S. W										188	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Stock and plant.					
Drysdale, C. W		••	••	••	••	••	••	••	• •	189		Stock and plant.					
Chamberlain, R. O.	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	190	• •	Stock and plant.					
Chairtie II D	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •						
Christie, H. B	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	191	• •	Stock and plant.					
Hewitt, W. J	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	193	• •	Stock and plant.					
Bolger, L. C			• •		• •	• •		• •	• •	194		Stock.					
McLean, I. R										195		Stock.					
McKay, J. G		• •								196		Stock and plant.					
Hogan, T. J. and M. J.				٠						197		Stock and plant.					
Shand, F. D									• •	198		Stock and plant.					
McKenzie, R. I										199	• • •	Stock and plant.					
XX/oreto A T		• •	••	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	200		Stock and plant.					
Danlag T II C	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •	256	• •	Stock.					
	<i>к</i> т	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •						
Anderson, S. A. and C. N		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	253	• •	Stock.					

Dated this 27th day of February 1976.

Housing Corporation of New Zealand by:

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974.

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of Certain Instruments by Way of Security

Pursuant to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interests, rights, and powers under the instruments by way of security, under the Chattels Transfer Act 1924, respectively mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

SCHEDULE

	Grantor										r of ent	Property Secured
			In	NVERCARG	ILL SUPR	еме Соц	RT REGIS	STRY				
Graham, J. A. and J.										605		Stock.
Burke, J. D										606		Stock.
Mincher, J. C										608		Stock and plant.
Lamond, V. A										609		Stock and plant.
Golden, N. R										618		Stock.
Crack, S. S. and G. F.										514		Stock.
Pope, M. J. and M. T.										561		Stock.
Clarke, I. L. and C. A.										573		Stock.
Saunders, R. J	• •	••	••	• •	••	••	• •	• •		613		Stock.
Brown, C. L			• •	• •	••			• •	• •	597		Stock.

Dated this 27th day of February 1976.

Housing Corporation of New Zealand by:

P. D. SKELT, acting for the said Corporation pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974.